Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

IEET

| 4 | 0227731 | 3 |
|-----|---------|---|
| - 1 | UZZ//31 | J |

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| 10227731 | 3Y | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Domino's Pizza PMC,. Inc. | Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank Internal Address: 270 Park Avenue | | |
| | Name: <u>JPMorgan Chase Bank</u> | | |
| ☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | | | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Internal Address: | | |
| x Corporation - Michigan | Street Address: 270 Park Avenue | | |
| ☐ Other | City: New York State: NY Zip Code: 10017 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No | □ Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 16-28-02 | ☐ Association | | |
| | ☐ General Partnership | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger x Security Interest ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Corporation | | |
| ☐ Other | X Other Collateral Agent | | |
| 5 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: | | |
| Execution Date:July 29, 2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) | | |
| A Analisania au alta laba a si hasi | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | |
| See attached Schedule A | See attached Schedule A | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? ☐ Yes x No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6 Total number of applications and registrations | | |
| document should be mailed: | involved 127 | | |
| Name: <u>Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant</u> | | | |
| Internal Address: White & Case LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3190.00 | | |
| | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas | x Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City: New York State: New York ZIP:10036 | 23-1705 (in case of deficiency) | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| document. | s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| Helen Bruno | October 29, 2002 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | |
| Do not deta | ch this portion | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor | mation to: | | |
| | | | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | | | |
| Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | |
| | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover | | | |
| sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, | | | |
| PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of | Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651- | | |
| 0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. | | | |
| /08/2002 TBTAZ1 00000127 231705 1604865 | | | |

| Trademark | Serial Number / Registration Number | Filing Date/Registration Date |
|---|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1-888-DOMINOS | 1604865 | July 3, 1990 |
| 1-800-HOT-GRAM | 1653273 | August 6, 1991 |
| 360° OF ALL AROUND FUN (stylized) | 78/091171 | November 1, 2001 |
| AMERICA DELIVERS! | 2211062 | December 15, 1998 |
| AMERICA'S FAVORITE FEAST | 78/103271 | January 17, 2002 |
| AMERICA'S FAVORITE PIZZA FEAST | 2558945 | April 9, 2002 |
| AMERICA'S FAVORITE PIZZA FEAST Stylized | 1791773 | September 7, 1993 |
| ARCH DESIGN | 75/598053 | December 2, 1998 |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1483653 | April 5, 1988 |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1479705 | March 8, 1988 |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1445614 | June 30, 1987 |
| BACON CHEESEBURGER FEAST | 78/103553 | January 18, 2002 |
| BACON CHEESEBURGER PIZZA FEAST | 78/103568 | January 18, 2002 |
| BAD ANDY | 2,594,371 | July 16, 2002 |
| BAD ANDY (Character Logo) | 2517464 | December 11, 2001 |
| BAD ANDY, GOOD PIZZA (items, namely shirts) | 2522692 | December 11, 2001 December 25, 2001 |
| BUCK\$ BAG DOMINO'S PIZZA & Design | 1682070 | April 7, 1992 |
| BUCKLE UP FOR ME! & Design | 1751277 | February 9, 1993 |
| BUFFALO CHICKEN KICKERS | 78/103579 | |
| CAR TOP ARCH DESIGN | 75/503347 | January 18, 2002 June 15, 1998 |
| CINNA STIX | 2332762 | March 21, 2000 |
| COLLEGE OF PIZZAROLOGY | 1306459 | November 20, 1984 |
| COLLEGE OF PIZZAROLOGY & Design | 1306462 | |
| COUNT ON DOMINO'S | 1525625 | November 20, 1984 |
| DELIVERING A MILLION SMILES A DAY | 2227839 | February 21, 1989 March 2, 1999 |
| DELUXE FEAST | 78/103282 | |
| DELUXE PIZZA FEAST | 2538400 | January 17, 2002 February 12, 2002 |
| DELUXE PIZZA FEAST Stylized | 1708466 | August 18, 1992 |
| Domino Design | 1529014 | March 7, 1989 |
| Domino Design | 1296677 | September 18, 1984 |
| Domino Design | 1192280 | March 16, 1982 |
| DOMINO'S & ARCH DESIGN | 2434012 | March 6, 2001 |
| DOMINO'S DOTS | 78/087355 | October 8, 2001 |
| DOMINO'S DOTS & DESIGN | 78/091164 | November 1, 2001 |
| DOMINO'S HEATWAVE & Design | 2328038 | March 14, 2000 |
| DOMINO'S HEATWAVE & Design | 2341094 | April 11, 2000 |
| DOMINO'S HEATWAVE DOMINO'S PIZZA & | 2359221 | June 20, 2000 |
| Design | 2337221 | June 20, 2000 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA ALWAYS DELIVERS | 2578791 | June 11, 2002 |
| (Stylized) | | June 11, 2002 |
| DOMINO'S ONLINE! | 2199099 | October 20, 1998 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1519402 | January 3, 1989 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1475625 | February 9, 1988 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1249196 | August 23, 1983 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1166751 | August 25, 1981 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA & Design | 1520302 | January 10, 1989 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA & Design | 1473901 | January 26, 1988 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA & Design | 1427679 | February 3, 1987 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA & DOMINO DESIGN | 1382556 | February 11, 1986 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA DELIVERS | 1310321 | December 18, 1984 |
| DOMINO OT IZZA DELIVERO | 1310341 | December 18, 1984 |

NEWYORK 926261 vt (2K)

| Trademark | Serial Number / Pagistestion Number | Filing Data/Paristantian Pull |
|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| DOMINO'S PIZZA HEATWAVE & DESIGN | 78/115219 | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA HEAT WAVE & DESIGN DOMINO'S PIZZA IMAGE 2000 & Design | 2292434 | March 15, 2002 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS | | November 16, 1999 |
| BETTER & Design | 1568673 | November 28, 1989 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS | 1555133 | S-1-1-5 1000 |
| BETTER. & Design | 1555133 | September 5, 1989 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA PAC | 2583846 | I 18 2002 |
| (with Design) | 2383846 | June 18, 2002 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA PIZZAZZ | 1665372 | November 19, 1991 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA PRINT PROGRAM | 2340269 | |
| | 75/813822 | April 11, 2000 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA RANCH | 1744721 | October 4, 1999 |
| DOMINO'S Stylized | | January 5, 1993 |
| DOMINO'S REWARDS | 78/081857 | August 30, 2001 |
| DOMINO'S TOUCHDOWN TAKE-OFF | 78/014495 | June 27, 2000 |
| DOMINO'S UNIVERSITY | 2238421 | April 13, 1999 |
| DOMINOTES | 1504835 | September 20, 1988 |
| DOTS | 78/085731 | September 26, 2001 |
| DOTS & DOMINO'S PIZZA LOGO DESIGN | 78/091159 | November 1, 2001 |
| EXTRAVAGANZZA PIZZA FEAST Stylized | 1705234 | August 4, 1992 |
| EXTRAVAGANZZA | 2525287 | January 1, 2002 |
| EXTRAVAGANZZA PIZZA FEAST | 2558944 | April 9, 2002 |
| EXTRAVAGANZA FEAST | 78/103295 | January 17, 2002 |
| FIESTA PIZZA FEAST Stylized | 1852321 | March 8, 1994 |
| GARLIC CRUNCH CRUST PIZZA & Design | 2108633 | October 28, 1997 |
| GET THE DOOR. IT'S DOMINO'S. | 2560474 | April 9, 2002 |
| GOTTA BE DOMINO'S | 1941096 | December 12, 1995 |
| HANDSET (DESIGN) | 1389438 | April 8, 1986 |
| HAWIIAN FEAST | 78/103286 | January 17, 2002 |
| HAWIIAN PIZZA FEAST | 2538399 | February 12, 2002 |
| HAWAIIAN PIZZA FEAST Stylized | 1718448 | September 22, 1992 |
| HOT BAG Design | 75/598,054 | December 2, 1998 |
| ITALIAN ORIGINALS | 75/756308 | July 6, 1999 |
| MADE FRESH ARRIVES FRESH | 2472754 | July 31, 2001 |
| MEATZZA FEAST | 78/103300 | January 17, 2002 |
| MEATZZA PIZZA FEAST | 2538401 | February 12, 2002 |
| MEATZZA PIZZA Stylized | 1795441 | September 28, 1993 |
| MEGA DEAL | 2264393 | July 27, 1999 |
| N Noid & Design | 1483652 | April 5, 1988 |
| N Noid & Design | 1482433 | March 29, 1988 |
| N Noid & Design | 1475343 | February 2, 1988 |
| NOID (with Design) | 1514642 | November 29, 1988 |
| NOID | 1479704 | March 8, 1988 |
| NOID | 1445615 | June 30, 1987 |
| NET JAM | 2148378 | March 31, 1998 |
| NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER. | 1564899 | November 7, 1989 |
| NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER (Stylized) | 1621161 | November 6, 1990 |
| NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER. | 1565081 | November 7, 1989 |
| ONE CALL DOES IT ALL | 1394380 | May 20, 1986 |
| ORDERDOMINOS.COM | 2334538 | March 28, 2000 |
| PEOPLE FISRT! DOMINO'S PIZZA (Stylized) | 2433096 | March 6, 2001 |
| FEOFLE FISKT: DOMINO S FILLA (Stylized) | 1 47JJU9U | 171010110, 2001 |

NEWYORK 926261 v1 (2K)

| Trademark | Serial Number / Registration Number | Filing Date/Registration Date |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST Stylized | 1645427 | May 21, 1991 |
| PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST | 2538398 | February 12, 2002 |
| PEPPERONI FEAST | 78/103308 | January 17, 2002 |
| PEPPERONI PRESS | 1130386 | February 5, 1980 |
| PESTO CRUST PIZZA & Design | 2195373 | October 13, 1998 |
| PIZZ@WORK | 2467258 | July 10, 2001 |
| PIZZA DISPATCH | 1191323 | March 2, 1982 |
| PIZZAPERKS Stylized | 1793896 | September 21, 1993 |
| PIZZINAS | 2591745 | July 9, 2002 |
| READY TO GO DOMINO'S PIZZA (with Design) | 78/115216 | 3/15/02 |
| ROMA HERB CRUST PIZZA & Design | 2108632 | October 28, 1997 |
| Shirt Design | 1349505 | July 16, 1985 |
| Shirt Design | 2427991 | February 13, 2001 |
| SPICY ITALIAN CRUST | 2392541 | October 10, 2000 |
| THE DISTRIBUTOR | 1820062 | February 8, 1994 |
| THE DISTRIBUTOR & Design | 1311053 | December 25, 1984 |
| THE DOMINATOR (with Design) | 2487708 | September 11, 2001 |
| THE DOUGH BOOK | 1267104 | February 14, 1984 |
| THE EXTRAVAGANZZA Stylized | 1452383 | August 11, 1987 |
| THE HOT ONE | 1317464 | January 29, 1985 |
| THE PIZZA DELIVERY EXPERTS | 2212515 | December 22, 1998 |
| THE PRICE DESTROYER | 1346567 | July 2, 1985 |
| TRAIN TO RETAIN | 1443601 | June 16, 1987 |
| TWISTY BREAD | 1829085 | March 29, 1994 |
| TWO+TWO PIZZA FEAST Stylized | 1720510 | September 29, 1992 |
| UNIFORM JACKET DESIGN | 2427996 | February 13, 2001 |
| UNIFORM JACKET DESIGN | 2427991 | February 13, 2001 |
| UNIFORM JACKET LOGO | 1348053 | July 9, 1985 |
| VEGI FEAST | 78/103274 | January 17, 2002 |
| VEGI PIZZA FEAST Stylized | 1700700 | July 14, 1992 |
| VEGI PIZZA FEAST | 2538397 | February 12, 2002 |
| ZZESTY Stylized | 1800955 | October 26, 1993 |

NEWYORK 926261 v1 (2K)

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC. a Michigan corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 30 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48106, hereby grants to JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017, (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of July 29, 2002 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

NEWYORK 926261 v1 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the day of July, 2002.

DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC, Grantor

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name: Yer: Streusand
Title: Vice President

| STATE OF NEW YORK |) | |
|--------------------|---|------|
| |) | ss.: |
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK |) | |

On this 29th day of July, 2002, before me personally came ______ who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is ______ of DOMINO'S PIZZA PMC, INC., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said ______ and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

CHRISTINA SOR!ANO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SO6001349
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Jan. 12, 20

| STATE OF NEW YORK |) | |
|--------------------|---|------|
| |) | ss.: |
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK |) | |

Notary Public

CHRISTINA SORIANO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SO6001349
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Jan. 12, 20

RECORDED: 10/29/2002